Order code: EQLED028
MicroPar UV
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk MicroPar UV User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

118 x 120 x 105mm (without brackets)
Weight 0.7kg
Order code EQLED028
120mm 25mm
150mm 105mm
11
8
m
m
17
5
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk MicroPar UV User Manual 4
Technical specifications
01 - Hanging bracket
02 - Hanging bracket
     adjustment knob
03 - LED display
04 - Function buttons
05 - Captive power connection
06 - Fuse: F1A 250V
07 - 3-Pin DMX input
08 - 3-Pin DMX output
In the box: 1 x fixture
& 1 x user manual
Technical specifications
Operating instructions
MENU UP DOWN ENTER
DMX IN
POWER
DMX OUT
01
06
03
04
07 08
05
02 02
MENU
A t. 0 1
A t. 3 2
A t. 0 1 Auto mode
S o. 0 1
S o. 0 9
S o. 0 1 Sound mode
U 0 0 0
U 2 5 5
U 2 5 5 Manual dimming mode
F L. 0 1
F L. 3 2
F L. 0 1 Strobe mode
A 0 0 1
A 5 1 2
A 0 0 1
C H 1
C H 4
DMX address/
channel settings
www.prolight.co.uk MicroPar UV User Manual 5
Operating instructionsOperating instructionsOperating instructions
DMX mode:
To access the DMX address mode, press the “MENU” button and use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to
show  A001 on the LED display. Now press the “ENTER” button and use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons
to set the required DMX address. Once the DMX address is set press the “ENTER” button to access the
DMX channel mode. Use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to select between  CH 1  (1 channel) or  CH
4 (4 channel) mode. Press the “ENTER” button to confirm the setting.
Master/slave mode:
To set the master unit, press the “MENU” button